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PAGE 1Faculty Code Summary DE=Art, Design & Architecture, HS=Arts & Social Sciences, BS=Business & Law, KG=Health & Social Care Sciences, NS=Sci, Eng & Comp

Incoming exchange students; Category 2 students; Students who left the institution before 01 December 2013; Students who start in 2013/4 but after 01 December 2013.

The attached pages provide a summary profile of Kingston University’s student population from the 01 December 2013 Census – the traditional Higher Education census date.

The Census data is extracted from the University Records System and corresponds to the HEFCE higher Education Students’ Early Statistics (HESES) Survey census date.

Students excluded: Students in Faculty of Health & Social Sciences, a joint Kingston university and St George’s University of London (SGUL)

Who are registered students of SGUL; Dormant Students; Research Students who are writing-up their thesis; Students studying for the whole of their programme overseas; 

Kingston University Student numbers

01 December 2013 Census – 2013/4 Academic year

From 2010/1 onwards students finishing a spanning year of study (CS) are included in the population.



FACULTY CODE First Degree Foundation Degree Other UG PG Research PG Taught Grand Total FACULTY CODE FT PT Grand Total

DE 2023 24 271 36 614 2968 DE 2570 398 2968

HS 3684 0 0 124 595 4403 HS 3945 458 4403

BS 2858 16 78 57 887 3896 BS 3192 704 3896

KG 1735 409 68 11 979 3202 KG 2447 755 3202

NS 5697 462 216 135 635 7145 NS 6332 813 7145

Grand Total 15997 911 633 363 3710 21614 Grand Total 18486 3128 21614
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Census Student Summary - Level & Mode by Faculty - 1st December 2013

Student Numbers by Mode and FacultyStudent Numbers by Study Level and Faculty
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FACULTY CODE Female Male Grand Total

DE 1773 1195 2968

HS 2771 1632 4403

BS 2080 1816 3896

KG 2809 393 3202

NS 2394 4751 7145

Grand Total 11827 9787 21614

MODE Total SUMMARY LEVEL Total

FT 18486 First Degree 15997

PT 3128 Foundation Degree 911

Grand Total 21614 Other UG 633

PG Research 363

PG Taught 3710

Grand Total 21614
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Census Student Summary - Gender, Level & Mode 1st December 2013

Student Numbers by Mode Student Numbers by Study Level

Student Numbers by Gender and Faculty
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SUMMARY LEVEL Continuing New Entrant Grand Total FACULTY CODE Continuing New Entrant Grand Total

First Degree 10510 5487 15997 DE 1476 1492 2968

Foundation Degree 436 475 911 HS 2741 1662 4403

Other UG 174 459 633 BS 2309 1587 3896

PG Research 265 98 363 KG 1441 1761 3202

PG Taught 919 2791 3710 NS 4337 2808 7145

Grand Total 12304 9310 21614 Grand Total 12304 9310 21614

PAGE 4New Entrants by Faculty

Census Student Summary - New Entrants by Level & Faculty - 1st December 2013

New Entrants by Study Level

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

First Degree Foundation Degree Other UG PG Research PG Taught

Continuing New Entrant

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

8000

DE HS BS KG NS

Continuing New Entrant



FACULTY CODE Aged under 18 Aged 18-21 Aged 22-25 aged 25+ Grand Total Age Band Total

DE 11 1864 576 517 2968 Aged under 18 103

HS 23 3172 617 591 4403 Aged 18-21 12917

BS 40 2516 626 714 3896 Aged 22-25 3721

KG 3 703 633 1863 3202 aged 25+ 4873

NS 26 4662 1269 1188 7145 Grand Total 21614

Grand Total 103 12917 3721 4873 21614

PAGE 5Student Numbers by Age on Entry by Faculty Age on Entry

Census Student Summary - Age on Entry Profile - 1st December 2013
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FACULTY CODE White Asian Black Other Refused Grand Total ETHNICITY Total

DE 1961 609 137 211 50 2968 White 10489

HS 2443 743 671 466 80 4403 Asian 5553

BS 1418 1411 650 353 64 3896 Black 3407

KG 1980 300 716 178 28 3202 Other 1856

NS 2687 2490 1233 648 87 7145 Refused 309

Grand Total 10489 5553 3407 1856 309 21614 Grand Total 21614

PAGE 6Student Numbers by Ethnicity  and Faculty Overall University Ethnicity Profile

Census Student Summary - Ethnicity Profile - 1st December 2013
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FACULTY CODE

Learning 

Difficulty/Dyslexia 

Declared

Other 

Disability 

Declared Grand Total DISABILITY Total

DE 257 116 373 Blind/visual disability 26

HS 178 264 442 Deaf/hearing disability 36

BS 107 105 212 Learning Difficulty/Dyslexia 976

KG 212 125 337 Mental health 287

NS 222 238 460 Other disability 146

Grand Total 976 848 1824 Wheelchair/mobility 68Long standing health condition such 

as cancer/HIV 187

Aspergers syndrome other autistic 

disorder 48

Two or more disabilities and/or 

medical condition 50

Grand Total 1824

PAGE 7Student Numbers - Declared Disability by Faculty Declared Disability Proportion

Census Student Summary - Disability Profile - 1st December 2013
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FACULTY CODE Home/EU* Overseas Islands Grand Total Fee Status Group Total

DE 2391 561 16 2968 Home/EU* 19009

HS 3847 547 9 4403 Overseas 2566

BS 3117 774 5 3896 Islands 39

KG 3156 43 3 3202 Grand Total 21614

NS 6498 641 6 7145

Grand Total 19009 2566 39 21614

* ELQ Students grouped within Home/EU

PAGE 8Student Numbers by Fee Status and Faculty Fee Status Summary

Census Student Summary - Fee Status Profile - 1st December 2013
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Census Student Summary - Fee Status by Level Summary - 1st December 2013

UG/PG Home/EU* Overseas Islands Grand Total UG/PG NEW ENTRANT Home/EU* Overseas Islands Grand Total

PG 3022 1050 1 4073 PG Continuing 1053 131 0 1184

UG 15987 1516 38 17541 New Entrant 1969 919 1 2889

Grand Total 19009 2566 39 21614 UG Continuing 10163 928 29 11120

New Entrant 5824 588 9 6421

Grand Total 19009 2566 39 21614

PAGE 9Graduate Level Fee Status New Entrant Graduate Fee Status
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LOCATION Total FACULTY CODE University Site Other UK Grand Total

Kingston Hill 6854 DE 2932 36 2968

Knights Park 2449 HS 4403 0 4403

Penrhyn Road 9720 BS 3786 110 3896

Roehampton Vale 1111 KG 2742 460 3202

Grand Total 20134 NS 6271 874 7145

Grand Total 20134 1480 21614
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Census Student Summary - University Main Sites - 1st December 2013

Student Numbers - Site Population by FacultyStudent Numbers by Site
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LCA NAME Other UK University Site Grand Total

Building Crafts College 23 0 23

Eastwood Park Ltd 20 0 20

Exeter College 46 0 46

HMS Sultan 251 0 251

Kingston College 544 0 544

Kingston Hill 0 5299 5299

Kingston Hill/St George's 0 1276 1276

KLM UK Engineering Ltd 79 0 79

Knights Park 0 2449 2449

Marshalls Aerospace Cambridge 32 0 32

Newcastle College 46 0 46

Newham Training and Education Centre 59 0 59

North East Surrey College of Technology (NESCOT) 43 0 43

Penrhyn Road 0 9999 9999

Richmond Adult & Community College 9 0 9

Richmond College 47 0 47

Roehampton Vale 0 1111 1111

South Thames (Merton Campus) 68 0 68

South Thames (Wandsworth Campus) 38 0 38

Surrey Children's Services, Surrey County Council 3 0 3

Veolia - Staines 2 0 2

West Thames College 32 0 32

Whitefields School 72 0 72

Brooklands College - Ashford 10 0 10

Bournemouth Flying Club 16 0 16

Brooklands College - Weybridge 18 0 18

Belleville School 22 0 22

Grand Total 1480 20134 21614
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Census Student Summary - UK Study Locations - 1st December 2013



AREA UG PG Grand Total FACULTY CODE UK EU OS Grand Total

UK 14956 2767 17723 DE 2194 219 555 2968

EU 1027 320 1347 HS 3465 370 568 4403

OS 1558 986 2544 BS 2826 300 770 3896

Grand Total 17541 4073 21614 KG 3102 80 20 3202

NS 6136 378 631 7145

Grand Total 17723 1347 2544 21614
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Census Student Summary - Geographical Area of Domicile - 1st December 2013

Geographical Area of Domicile by Level Geographical Area of Domicile by Faculty
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DOMICILE Total DOMICILE Total DOMICILE Total
Norway 408 Finland 15 Peru 3

India 196 Jersey 15 Maldive Islands 3
Greece 192 Singapore 14 Georgia 3

China 182 Guernsey 13 Barbados 3
Cyprus (EU) 175 Afghanistan 13 Mongolia 3

USA 143 Colombia 11 British Virgin Islands 3
Korea (South) 132 Serbia 10 Chile 3

Nigeria 108 Zimbabwe 10 Guyana 3
Ireland 107 Ghana 10 Montserrat 2

Italy 103 Indonesia 10 Somalia 2
Germany 99 Luxembourg 9 New Zealand 2

Saudi Arabia 91 Tanzania 9 Sudan 2
Hong Kong 82 Mexico 8 Montenegro 2

Spain 77 Hungary 8 Tunisia 2
France 74 Brazil 8 Mozambique 2

Thailand 73 Oman 7 Armenia 2
Taiwan 68 Kuwait 7 Bahamas 2

Pakistan 62 Albania 7 Moldova 2
Russia 59 Iraq 7 Grenada 2

United Arab Emirates 59 Burma 7 Cyprus (Non-European Union) 2
Bulgaria 57 Kenya 7 Yemen 2

Romania 55 Syria 6 Lesotho 2
Portugal 51 Bahrain 6 Macedonia 2

Mauritius 48 Gambia 6 Iceland 1
Iran 46 Libyan AR 6 Costa Rica 1

Sweden 45 Slovakia 6 Congo (Democratic Republic) 1
Turkey 43 Morocco 6 Stateless 1

Gibraltar 42 Botswana 6 Cayman Islands 1
Canada 41 Trinidad and Tobago 6 Congo (Peoples Republic) 1

Lithuania 41 Ukraine 6 United States Virgin Islands 1
Poland 40 Isle of Man ( The ) 5 Mali 1

Malaysia 39 Venezuela 5 European Union, not otherwise specified 1
Bangladesh 35 Azerbaijan 5 Asia (Except Middle East), not otherwise specified 1

Sri Lanka 34 Malawi 5 Kyrgyzstan 1
Netherlands 31 Israel 5 Monaco 1

Jordan 30 Brunei 5 St Lucia 1
Qatar 27 Palestine 5 Eritrea 1

Vietnam 27 Kazakhstan 5 Korea DRY (North) 1
Japan 26 Ecuador 4 Ethiopia 1
Malta 21 Belarus 4 Bhutan 1
Egypt 21 Turks and Caicos Islands 4 Faroe Islands 1

Lebanon 21 Seychelles 4 Benin 1
Nepal 20 Philippines 4 Burundi 1
Latvia 20 Sierra Leone 4 Croatia 1

Belgium 20 Algeria 4 Caribbean not Otherwise Specified 1
Denmark 17 Australia 4 Canary Islands 1
Bermuda 17 Uganda 4 Papua New Guinea 1

South Africa 17 Macao 4 Guinea 1
Switzerland 17 Angola 4 Anguilla 1

Austria 17 Slovenia 4 Madagascar 1
Czech Republic 16 Cameroon 4

Estonia 16 Jamaica 4
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Census Student Summary - Non-UK Domiciles - 1st December 2013


